o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! oo 26Y49 < 1 385264 /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

i :
| PART REY FIRST Sy TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED - l
| WNBL;EEE;_W - UwngzDgoo—w RETAINING | MACHINE GUARD SOCKET DEUTSCH TERMINAL — DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED 0 1
: e - e PLATE (REFD | (REF) ggggz: WOBP;F?;’ON]BB PAL CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE o17C ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED Al
: T3BSOB0 —3 5 2E 45001 A | 080 +. 002 [2.03 +0.05mm] 10 REF | REF | REF | - B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 % :
| @A SN = 70 % 000 11 o8 10 0] > REF | REF | REF |~ B 240b626-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT Y [ |
: AMP PN MEFR PN : - : e REF | REF | REF | - B 240b26-1 SHART, PLVOT b3 :
| =505 oso o oiesl © NOT USED REF |REF [REF| - | B 2406331 BUSH ING 57 :
: 0 NOT USED REF |REF |REF | — | & 4556801 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE e ‘
| BRET  (REF) L o or BYNNTaE REF [REF [REF[ - | B 240629~ 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D
: ™ - REF | REF | REF | - A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4 |
| AMP-0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 125 [3.18mm] 3 14-12 AWG REF |REF IREF| - | & 240659- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 1
| INSUL | .140 [3.56mm] 0 . 130-.7155 REF | REF |REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2 \
| WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :
: L2250 . 275 - B30 4085-08040 458b37-1 | L2537 REF | REF | REF | A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50 |
: 129 REF | REF | REF | - C 454.220-1 CAP, RAM 59 :
| 128 REF | REF | REF | - D 4544851 HOUSING 53 :
: B 2 2 2 - C /=3547 78— PIN, WIRE DISC (.28500B | 127 5 |
I 0 2 2 2 - C o—3547 78— PIN, WIRE DISC C.27500A | 126 | [ ] - B 1-694433-6b PAWL, FEED =ls :
: S | | ] - A 98659501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF | - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
: ; | | ] - A 21723681 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF | - B 63149591 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 :
| - | | ] - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-5040 123 REF | REF | REF | - B ES054 711 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 |
: % 122 REF | REF | REF | - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 :
| . ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
: & REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21050-1 PIN, DOWEL (2. 187,500 LEVER 120 | [ ] - A BES0V553-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
: 2 REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (&, 187x1.25)HOUSING 114 ] - - - B BY0602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED T S5/8 5T 49 :
| Z REF | REF | REF | - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - [ - - B EI0L0OL-5 CAM, PRE-FEED T 1/8 5T 43 |
: ; | | ] - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - 1 - B E30501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 :
| = REF |REF |REF| — | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 W 1 1 - | B 4594562 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B :
: REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] [ 1 - A ESO19T-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| 2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] | ] - C 4556731 RAM 44 :
: REF | REF | REF | - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 113 ] [ 1 - A BES01 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 c
: 112 ] [ 1 - A B3I0T124-9 WASHER, KAM 4. :
| 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) o TRIPPER | 111 | [ ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16x1.00)| 47 :
: REF | REF | REF | - A 218589-4 WASHER, FLAT (@5/168)SCREW ADJ| 110 | [ ] - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40 |
| 109 | [ ] - A BES0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 39 :
: | | ] - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX CNO . B2 HOLDDOWN 108 | [ ] - C ES014.2-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
: REF | REF | REF | - A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (=320 FEED ADJ 107 | [ ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :
| 106 | [ ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING IS |
: ] | ] - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (. 187x. 25) DRAG LEVER | 105 1 ] ] - B BEI02T 21 POST, RAM 35 :
| ] | - - A 9920371 PIN, CLEVIS 104 | [ ] - B 2-69078b-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :
: | | ] - A 21009-2 SCR, 5KT SET (1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF | - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |
: D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
| REF | REF | REF - A 237155 SCR, PAN HD(5-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 107 3 |
: | | ] - B 4612641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF | - B 4556851 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :
| 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC C10-32x.88) DRAG 99 | [ ] - C 4561441 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 :
: 1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 38 LWIANVIL| 93 1 1 ] - C 455886-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF | 28 |
| REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BAHC C10-32x. 720 CAP 97 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :
: REF | REF | REF | - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | Sb ] [ 1 - B 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
: REF | REF | REF | - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] [ 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
| 4 4 4 - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 ] [ 1 - D 9-690504-4 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR)D 24 :
: 7 / 7 - A 2=21002-3 SCR,BHC (8-32x.62)R STP GDE 93 | [ ] - A ES0436-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |
I 9. - - ] - B b3S0472-2 STRIPPER 22 :
: | | ] = A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 382 CAM 91 REF | REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 S
: 3 3 3 - A 2=23147-2 SPRING, DEPRESSUOR 90 | [ - - A 782161 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 :
| | | - - A /=21000-9 SCR, 5HC (4-40x, 199 5TRIPPER| 8Y | [ - - B 45689491 STRIPPER 19 |
: 56 E l
| 2 2 2 - | A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x.75) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }
: | | ] - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Sh | [ ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 |
| | > 2] 21 -] A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
: 5 1 1 1 - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 500 STRIPPER | 84 14 ‘
: - REF |REF | REF| = | & 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13 }
| REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-b SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK P ] 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, 5SHEAR 12 :
: | | ] - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL ol ] 1 1 - B 6304611 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80 ] [ 1 - C ES0455-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F—— :
: g 3 - | REF | - - B 4557451 GUARD, WINDOW = ] | [ ] - C 1-462006-5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3 |
: é % 3 | REF | = - - B SNESISIS R [NSERT, GUARD [as | | [ ] - C 1-6B2190-5 ANV IL s :
| g E | | ] - - 14243501 HOLDER, SPRING fa | | 1 - C 2—=240641 -3 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARD ) 7/ :
: :| £ [POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. W W W S L RS SPALER, DEPRESDUR = - 1
I | 3 A | | ] - Al 1490525-1 DEPRESSOR 75 | [ ] - C 1-455689-7 DEPRESDUR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |
L CREASE LIGHTLY. R 590603 1 SPRING, ASS1ST 74 T 1| ] s 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
: & % A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030-1 SCR,SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C 4561 35-b CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
| ] % APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL V2 ] ] ] - C 45568668 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
: . A CUBETCATE DATL Y USING NO. S0 MACHINE o1 REF | REF | REF [ - A 6905171 SPACER I ] ] 1 1 - C 456409-2 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |
: s ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° “ “ 3 -2 -1 fum | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY }
| 5 ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 75 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46 . QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST QTY REQGD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
| g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MALL - SRR 4 F LN = |
I é DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ . _ |
| é TOLERANCES LINLESS |
| = = JTHERMIOE BPECITIED: %F.%REICHELDzEEEéFE)EO] a %Béig?p\l AMP Tneorporated :
: ol I ) — D [ECN 0150-01B7-02 TE [2-02 i Etg BEE - e Y- AP 177 s |
] e o N IR S oeToT] £y * l
: R s B |ECN 0150-0766-01 TE 501 |cuer textuRe. olbE FEELL RO APDL LU A TURIMINT, aPPL 1
B e S R A FROCT BB OM AN senove puses, snevs, T [D) (B VasDikd T e ;
: e N R [ 1m0 anplees i - - < ’ 5 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R ;
. \




